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MEETING TO NEGOTIATE THE LEGAL AND 
INSTITUTIONAL FRAMEWORK FOR THE 
CENTRAL ASIAN FLYWAY 
Abu Dhabi, 12 December 2012 
 
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 
Representatives of Range States 

 

AFGHANISTAN 
Mr. Abdul Wali Modaqiq 
Deputy Director General 
National Environmental Protection Agency 
P.O. Box 209 
Parwan 2 
Kabul 
Tel:( +93) 799 131618 
E-mail: wali.modaqiq@gmail.com 
 

ARMENIA 
Mr. Martiros Nalbandyan 
Yerevan State University 
Ministry of Nature Protection 
Government Building 3, Republic Square 
P.O. Box 375010 
Yerevan 010 
Tel: (+374) 9813 1471 
Fax: (+374) 1058 5469 
E-mail: mnalbandyan@rambler.ru 
 
BAHRAIN 
Mr. Abdulqader Khamis 
Head of Marine Projects Assessment Unit 
Supreme Council for Environment 
P.O. Box 18233 
Manama 
Tel: (+973) 1738 6571 
Fax: (+973) 1738 6556 
E-mail: qaderk@pmew.gov.bh 
 

BANGLADESH 
Mr. Tapan Kumar Dey 
Conservator of Forests 
Wildlife and Nature Conservation Circle,  
Forest Department Banabhaban 
Sher-E- Bangla nagar 
1207 Dhaka 
Tel: (+88 02) 8181142 
Fax: (+88 02) 8181142 
E-mail: deytkcfwild@gmail.com 
 

BHUTAN 

Mr. Kado Tshering  
Chief of Forest Division and Phibsoo Wildlife 
Sanctuary, Sarpang 
Department of Forest and Park Services 
Royal Government of Bhutan 
P.O. Box 1284 
Thimphu 
Tel: (+975) 17738246 (mobile) 
Fax: ( +975) 02 365190 
E-mail: kadoting@yahoo.com 
 

GEORGIA 

Ms. Irine Lomashvili 
Chief Specialist for Biodiversity Protection 
Service 
Ministry of Environment Protection 
6 Gulua Street 
Tbilisi 0114 
Tel: (+995) 32 2727231 
Fax: (+995) 32 2727231 
E-mail: irinaloma@yahoo.com 
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KAZAKHSTAN 

Dr. Sergey Sklyarenko 
Science Director, Head of the Centre for 
Conservation Biology 
Association for the Conservation of 
Biodiversity 
Orbita-1, 40, of. 203 
Almaty 050060  
Tel: (+7 727) 2203877 
Fax: (+7 727) 2203877 
E-mail: sergey.sklyarenko@acbk.kz 
 
KYRGYZSTAN 
Mr. Sergei Kulagin 
Senior researcher of Issyk-Kul National Park 
State Agency on Environment Protection 
and Forestry of the Kyrgyz Republic 
Toktogul str. 228, Bishkek 720001 
Tel:(+996) 312353104 
Fax: (+996) 312353102 
E-mail: envforest@elcat.kg 
 
MONGOLIA 

Ms. OnonYondon 
Specialist 
Ministry of Environment and Green 
Development 
P.O. Box UB 38-415 
2nd Building of Government 
United Nation’s Street 5/2 
Ulaanbaatar 15160 
Tel: (+976) 11311265 
Fax: (+976) 11310721 
E-mail: onon@mne.gov.mn 
 
PAKISTAN 

Mr. Umeed Khalid 
Conservator Wildlife 
Ministry of Climate Change 
NCCW, Building No.14-D, 2nd Floor 
F 8 Markaz 
Islamabad 44000 
Tel: (+92 51) 9262270   
Fax: (+92 51) 9262270   
E-mail: umeed_khalid@yahoo.com 
 
QATAR 
Mr. Fawaz Al-Sowaidi 
Head of Biodiversity Section 
Ministry of Environment 
P.O. Box 7634 
Doha 
Tel: (+974) 44207177 
Fax: (+974) 44207839 
E-mail: fasowaidi@moe.gov.qa 
 

Mr. Abdulla al Ibrahim 
Chemical Expert 
Ministry of Environment 
P.O. Box 7634 
Doha 
Tel: (+974) 44207005 
Fax: (+974) 44207000 
E-mail: amibrahem@moe.gov.qa 
 

SAUDI ARABIA 
Dr. Mohammed Shobrak 
Saudi Wildlife Authority 
P.O. Box 888, Al Hawyah Street Taif 
University 
Taif 21974 
Tel: (+966) 505721001 
Fax: (+966) 27241880 
E-mail: mshobrak@gmail.com 
 
SRI LANKA 
Dr. ThulminiArambage 
Veterinary Surgeon 
Department of Wildlife Conservation 
P.O. Box 811A, Jayanthipura Road 
Battaramulla 10120 
Tel:( +941) 12888585 
Fax: (+941) 12883355 
E-mail: thulminid@yahoo.com 
 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
Mr. SalimJaved 
Manager, Terrestrial Assessment & 
Conservation 
Environment Agency-Abu Dhabi 
P.O. Box 45553, Maroor Street 
Abu Dhabi  
Tel: (+971) 26934711 
Fax: (+971) 24997282 
E-mail: sjaved@ead.ae 
 
Mr. Junid Shah 
Environment Agency - Abu Dhabi 
P.O. Box 45553, Al Muroor Street 
Abu Dhabi  
Tel: (+971) 502385670 
E-mail: jnshah@ead.ae 
 
UNITED KINGDOM 
Mr. David Stroud 
Senior Ornithologist 
UK Joint Nature Conservation Committee 
City Road, Monkstone House 
Peterborough PE1 1JY 
Tel: (+44 1733) 866810 
Fax: (+44 1733) 555948 
E-mail: David.Stroud@jncc.gov.uk 
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Ms. Clare Hamilton 
Lawyer 
UK Department for Environment, Food & 
Rural Affairs 
Area 3A, Ergon House, Horseferry Road 
London SW1P 2AL 
Tel: (+44 2072) 380533 
E-mail: Clare.Hamilton@defra.gsi.gov.uk 
 
UZBEKISTAN 
Mr. Maxim Mitropolskiy 
State Inspection on Guards and Rational Use 
of Animal and Vegetative World 
21a, Chashtepinskayastr. 
Tashkent, Uzbekistan 100149 
Tel: (+998 90) 3191591 
E-mail: max_raptors@list.ru 
 

YEMEN 

Mr. Galal Al Harogi 
Ministry of Water and Environment –  
Environment Protection Authority (EPA) 
P.O. Box 10442 
Tel: (+967) 777644797 
Fax: (967) 1 207327  
E-mail: gharogi@gmail.com 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OBSERVER COUNTRIES, INTERGOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 

AND NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS  

 

OBSERVER COUNTRIES 

 

NORWAY 
Mr. ØysteinStørkersen 
Chair of the AEWA Standing Committee 
Principal Adviser 
Norwegian Directorate for Nature 
Management 
P.O. Box 5672 Sluppen, Tungasletta 2 
Trondheim 7485 
Tel: (+47) 7358 0500 
Fax: (+47) 7358 0501 
E-mail: oystein.storkersen@dirnat.no 
 
 

SOUTH AFRICA 
Ms. Nopasika Malta Qwathekana 
Vice-Chair of the CMS Scientific Council 
Senior Policy Advisor, International 
Biodiversity 
and Heritage 
Department of Environmental Affairs 
Private Box X447, 0001 Pretoria 
Tel: (+27 12) 3103067 
Fax: (+27 12) 3201714 
E-mail: mqwathekana@environment.gov.za 
 

 

 

INTERGOVERNMENTAL & NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANISATIONS 

 

BIRDLIFE INTERNATIONAL 

 

Ms. Nicola Crockford 
International Species Policy Officer 
Royal Society for the Protection of Birds 
(RSPB) 
The Lodge, Sandy IP28 6SD 
United Kingdom 
Tel: +44 1767 693072 
Fax: +44 1767 683211 
Email: nicola.crockford@rspb.org.uk 
 

UNEP/AEWA 
 
Mr. Sergey Dereliev 
Technical Officer 
United Nations Campus 
Hermann-Ehlers-str. 10 
Bonn 53113 
Germany 
Tel: (+49 228) 8152415 
Fax: (+49 228) 8152450 
E-mail: sdereliev@unep.de 
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SECRETARIAT 

 
UNEP/CMS Secretariat 
United Nations Campus 
Hermann-Ehlers-Str.10 
53113 Bonn 
Germany 
Tel: (+49 228) 8152401/2 
Fax: (+49 228) 8152429 
E-mail: secretariat@cms.int 
 
Mr. Bert Lenten 
Deputy Executive Secretary 
Tel: (+49 228) 8152407  
E-mail: blenten@cms.int 
 
Ms. Melanie Virtue 
Agreement Development & Servicing Officer 
Tel: (+49 228) 8152462 
E-mail: mvirtue@cms.int 
 
Ms. Christiane Röttger 
Regional Officer for Central Asia 
Tel: (+49 228) 8152425 
E-mail: croettger@cms.int 
 
Ms. Laura Cerasi 
Associate Fundraising & Partnership Officer 
Tel: (+49 228) 8152483 
E-mail: lcerasi@cms.int 
 

Dr. Taej Arun Mundkur 
Chair of the CMS Flyways Working Group  
Programme Manager – Flyways at 
Wetlands International 
Horapark 9 (2nd floor) 
Ede 6717 LZ 
Netherlands 
Tel: (+31 318) 660910 
Fax: (+31 318) 660950 
E-mail: taej.mundkur@wetlands.org 
 
 
ABU DHABI OFFICE 
 
Mr. Nick P. Williams 
Programme Officer (Birds of Prey - Raptors) 
Coordination Unit of the Raptors MoU 
c/o Environment Agency - Abu Dhabi  
P.O. Box 45553 
Abu Dhabi  
United Arab Emirates 
Tel: (+971 2) 6934 624 
E-mail: nwilliams@cms.int 
 
 
 
 
 

 


